RESIDENTIAL PHHS FLAT (STILT+ 4 UPPER FLOORS) AT  PREMISES NO. 36, SIR NIL 
RATAN SARKAR ROAD, (CREEK ROW), KOLKATA - 700016”as per the following (if the bidders 
are willing to avail the option in form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Bank Guarantee) : 

a) Tender Fee of Rs 5,000/- +@ 18% GST i.e. Rs.900.00 = Rs. 5,900.00 (Rupees five thousand 

nine hundred only) (non-refundable) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay order/ Banker’s 
Cheque/RTGS/NEFT/ Money receipt in our Cash Counter in favour of “Life Insurance 
Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”.  

b) Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 8,40,100/- (Rupees Eight Lac Forty Thousand One Hundred 
only) in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT in favour of “Life 
Insurance Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”. 

OR 
50% amount i.e. Rs. 4,20,050/- (Rupees Four  Lac Twenty Thousand Fifty only) in the form of 
Bank Guarantee (as per enclosed proforma) of any Nationalised/Scheduled Bank & another 
50% i.e. Rs. 4,20,050/- (Rupees Four  Lac Twenty Thousand Fifty only) in the form of Demand 
Draft/Pay Order/Banker’s Cheque/RTGS/NEFT drawn in favour of “Life Insurance 
Corporation of India” payable at “Kolkata”. The Bank guarantee shall be from any 
Nationalised /Scheduled Bank preferably at Kolkata or where a Branch/Division of LIC of India 
exists. 

OR 
Total amount i.e. Rs. 8,40,100/- (Rupees Eight Lac Forty Thousand One Hundred only) in the 
form of Bank Guarantee (as per enclosed proforma) of any Nationalised/Scheduled Bank. 
The Bank guarantee shall be from any Nationalised /Scheduled Bank preferably at Kolkata or 
where a Branch/Division of LIC of India exists. 

OR 

Tender Fee of Rs 5,000/- +@ 18% GST i.e. Rs.900.00 = Rs. 5,900.00 (Rupees five thousand 
nine hundred only) (non-refundable) and Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 8,40,100/- (Rupees 
Eight Lac Forty Thousand One Hundred only) payment through NEFT mode directly to LIC 
Account. 

FOR BANK GUARANTEE SUBMISSION FOR ONLINE NEFT/RTGS 
Name of Bank: : IDBI BANK LIMITED Name of Bank: : IDBI BANK LIMITED 
Branch  : Esplanade Branch Branch  : Esplanade Branch 
Account No.

[...]

PROPOSED 
CONSTRUCTION OF 
COMMERCIAL BUILDING 
(GROUND + 2 UPPER 
FLOORS) AND 4 (FOUR) 
NOS. RESIDENTIAL PHHS 
FLAT (STILT+ 4 UPPER 
FLOORS) AT  PREMISES 
NO. 36, SIR NIL RATAN 
SARKAR ROAD, (CREEK 
ROW), KOLKATA - 700016 

Rs. 
4,20,02,521.00 

Rs. 8,40,100/- 
(Rupees Eight Lac 
Forty Thousand One 
Hundred only) 

Rs 5,000/- + @ 
18% GST i.e. 
Rs.900.00 =  
Rs.5,900.00          
(non- 
refundable) 

2. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the 
portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering.